

|
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6951/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2011 in CRLWP No.868/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YAMINI S.BHAGWANJI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.P. Dheer, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Dheer, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Bijju, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Bhawan Singh Dev, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondents,
four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks'
thereafter.

List the matter thereafter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|