

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6951/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/07/2011  
in CRLWP No. 868/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

YAMINI S.BHAGWANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L.P. Dhir, Adv.  
Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Bathura, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General of India  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anirudh P. Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard Mr. L.P. Dhir, learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
the petitioner and Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General  
of India, appearing on behalf of the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner for making submissions in reply, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 9.09.2014.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER