

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6951/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/07/2011 in CRLWP No. 868/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

YAMINI S.BHAGWANJI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Batura, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Daryanavi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 2.02.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.01.28
16:29:02 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER