

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6951/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/07/2011 in CRLWP No. 868/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

YAMINI S.BHAGWANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Batura, Adv.
Ms. S. Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. S.M. V. Anandh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER